High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EE-AHA—R—-nv s Iy

MO-6704S-0E4

High-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
?E_Kﬁjﬂ—l\—m I Iy

MO-6714S-BE6

ngh-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
 EmEReEIV

MO- 6?1 68 DE4

29355401

No.1329-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1} " %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

=4 I 0 D refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.17 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=YPBZANTRBICEBLT
1. " B B S

LD - | O HEOA—Y Ty SICHBE L TSARESh SR EBHRL T,
EEARR EEHRUR AT EBRLT AT,
20T e R VT QT R ORPEBBLTIEE W,

2 MBEMo¥TIE, BEERL, 0.1, 25508k, BT (B x—L) 2RLES,
3. BB () & BSIENELTVWAFRRTHIEEEH®RLET,
4, A SRR = = = B, ENATHEILEEHLEY,




CONTENTS

B %

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) -t v enen e e e e 1
SEBER (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN TS () ittt e e et e st s iirrsrrveeaaanannn 3
MR (2)

3. CRANKSHAPFT COMPONENTS . . ...\t e oot e e 5
B

4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... vnn e e e 7
- BEBBE4R

5. FEED MECHANISM COM P ON BN TS (1) + ottt e ot et e et e e e e e et s e ranaenns 9
EOMEGE (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) -+« oo et e e e 11
BUME& (2) '

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ..o i e e e 13
E—i% FR—5HER

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONEN TS (FOR MO —87185) .. ittt ce i vaenaneieaenenns 15
BN — AR (MO-6T16SH)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) -+ v e enenee e e e e e 16

A& (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) . ...ooutiiiniiiiia it eneeeeaenn e 17
mE 2Bk (2)

11 THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS L.ttt ittt e e e e e i 19
RPTHER

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPON EN DS .ottt ettt e et i e i ee e e 21
T A ZEH% ,

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt it ee e e e 23
EXA B

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORSH) ...ooiviiieiieeeeiiaaeiens 24
S EISREG (SHA)

15. LUBRICATION MECHEANISM COMPONENTS «. 0\ttt ie e e e 25
o rhde i AR

16.SEMI~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ..ottt e en 27
;1 ERTF— T NEEFR

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ... it tiinrea e iernannaeeens 28
SHAT— T IVIEER

18. STAND COMPONEN TS (2« D) ittt ettt e e e e e e e et v e e e e e aeeenns 29
BE&EZ-T

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~6704S MO=67148) ... c.iiriiiiieaaeiiaannn. 31
SR BR (MO —67048, MO~ 87145 )

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~67048, MO ~67145 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS).......... 33

ST 2 R ERMO - 67048, MO~ 6714 BRIk SCHR &)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO=67165) ... ... ..ot 35
FIUHKERHRMO-6716SH)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..................... 37
FOTE B A MO-6716S RRlE LIRS

23.SPECIAL CRDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ... e 39
IR SCER R

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONEN TS L. oo e e 41
TR

25. LISTFORINFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... i e e 42
EERE Y A b
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR S . i i e e e et e 43

#5l




1. MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SREERER (1)




02....FOR ¥0-6716S

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....FOR MO~6704S,M0-6714S
(EXCEPT TYPE SH)

05....FOR HO-6704S ,M0-6714S
(FOR TYPE SH)

¥0-6716SH

IR R
MO-87048,M0-6714S R
(SHIE# %8R < )
MO-6704S,M0-6714S
(SHILEROD &)

REF. MO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ __ __ _ __ PESERIPTION . LS . S Qty_ |
1 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER Y2 LA 1
2 02  131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER IR A - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIIE I -Zbynt - i
4 $8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TA¥5EY 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrFyh 9/64-40 1
6 $§5-3090610-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 hFy 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER Fr374 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISK COVER GASKET ATYTRN v%Y 1
9 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW FaT R 4

10 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%Y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER AIXL3THN - 1
12 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER IR AHn - 1
14 $5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 1=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER R-ne ~fnt - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET -n AN 0 o 1
17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT %Y M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING | S RS i
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE Jen =3nt -AHrqa 1
20 $S-7080530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40Q L= 4.5 TREIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE V-n =Fn =¥ 4p {2 1

22 S5-7090610-SP  SCREW $/64-40 L=6 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

24 SS5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT VL r o TN T | 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT Y FS IS Z ] i

27 $8-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREFEY 11/64-40 L=5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER RIE A4 BN ZNIN - 1

29 SS$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 hEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A=ne -Bn -F¥IN 3 1

31 SHM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 1=6 FATIFY MA L=6 I

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE R AHI44 1

a3 $5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IhEFFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. AR 4FI3 Y 1

15 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASHM. bIEAR LA (H

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING R AAYIYT 9T €}

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FIn" % (H

33 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR R Ay I A5 (1)

39 SK-8040302-TP  SETSCREW AR (v

40 CK-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 28 rh Fatdy-1(16) 1

471 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FavtyiF74 i

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FIVTITFTAN wEY 1

43 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Ry 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG RIR RN =R IV A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING RIE ARLa{n R 1

46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OY373¥h 11/64-40 1

47 85-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 33y 11/64-40 L=14 i

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A Rt =Rt ey ¥ A 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B h=ne —hn -py3y 3 OB 1

50 03  132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT € S LN A5 a1 1

51 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITATHN - 1

NOTE (#52) 01....FOR MO-67045,M0-67148S MO-67048 ,M0-67145H



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SAEEBER (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ ... S S ay_ .
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER ORI - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIAVHN =n" w¥y 1
3 SM~4040855-SP  SCREW FAT R 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 $5333° M4X0.7 L=8 I
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER YTAn - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YTANT -N° yEY 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. Fam i3 M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OiL SIGHT WINDOW 77 Feh° 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING o 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TARR-FIN{ 2R 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V4% 77748 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%7 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SK-4040855-SF  SCREW FATFY 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASH. ATV - (7]) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER AT AN - (1)
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥ISFa4I-H(186) (1}
18 §8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PRy 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOQIR ASM. T A AR 1
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 77 34 3Y {1)
z1 131-70105 RUBBER RING 0%y (N
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW M1zy (1)
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7775 YN 9%y 1
24 131-03308 SCREW STUD IFaTF Ah 4
25 WP-0751576-5D  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b3 A a T.6X18X1.5 4
26 W5-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 MIFF F 8.2X156X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 urHErFIr 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET b A 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ARL IR -0 H7- 13
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FEF A F % 8.5X12.5K0.3 1
31 §5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M7AAF" 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE ART AN - 1
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE A3 Ine - 1
34 $85-7080611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 YALTEYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR IN -7 v¥a 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TvEyIAt B2 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK IV N-T 1
38 131-02%00 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 137 (& 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Yh 48R ALY i
40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 Iebirae 2 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=18.7 1=16 1
42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=20.5 L=8 1
43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B} A RN - (B) 1

NOTE (#3)

0I....FOR MO-67045,M0-6714S
02....FOR MO-67163

M0-67045 ,M0-67145
MO-671658




3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EihBER




02....FOR MO-6716S

MO-6716S A

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO0.28,30,34,38,4313. LY FOADEXIIZY 7,

REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _____ ____. oy oA ALy
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASK. Yayt rys 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) VEY A (1)
3 S8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 INEISE > (5
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) A EPRY(A) 1
5 S8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR A3 i
7 SH-4050855-5P  SCREW M5 L=8 FATEY M5 L=8§ 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN V%Y 77y 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD YAyt ITT 5%y 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL MEEFOIN 1
11 SS-7111810-TP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YNGRy 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 §8-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oohrE A 9/32-28 L=16 1
i3 WP-0764016-5P  WASHER v iR T6X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIp EF H 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
i6 RI211-804-000 ~ BALL BEARING B 327§ AN TV B 1
17  B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER S TN 4 V7ol Ny 1
18 Bi211-804-000  BALL BEARING B ¥I¥h F AN FIv B I
9 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CARN 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR aYaiFareyE v 1

21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 137 K - 7Y D 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING ey PN M 1

23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D4R 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D AR 1

25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DA 9%y 1
36 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT RS 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE INN VIR UL 1
28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. IS AN/ VA S £ 1
29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEIEY 11/64-40 L=18 {2)
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. o7E-p -AvhE (73) 1

31 SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YAEFFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 8§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 IhEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 {2)

33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BIEITHE M M6 L=12 ()

34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASK., A SAR- 4797 A(DR) 1

35 S§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 TAEIEY 11/64-40 L=18 ()

36 S5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IAESES 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

37 SE-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYLSTHE A M6 L=12 (1

33 02 121-20150 LOWER LOQPER ROD ASM., B IRV AT B IS 1

39 S$§-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YALTEY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=14 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER A T T 4

42 $S5-6081210-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 EFEY 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YL AZDYN 43 1

44 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALFEY 11/64-40 1.=18 (2)

45 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=7. 1

46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The53y 11/64-40 L=7, I

47 400-17714 BALANCER A SV |

48 * 400-35711 OIL WICK aVaffateyayy 1

NOTE (#32) Of....FOR MO-67048,%0-67148 MO-67048, MO-67145



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
R TR
20

ST T T T




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ________ _. SO SN S Quy_ |
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASK. ML FIRTEIFYIIE 1
2 131-10507 NEEBLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK PEIN WTANRYTAT (1)
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uYhrTIEy M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT RIR Iy 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR RIIL By 2OTmARY 1
[} 1329853 REEDLE DRIVING ARH ASE. MR 73 i
i 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM MIb o (1)
8 SM-G061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 UyBITIEY M6 L=14 (1)
9 97 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AIFMUUF R VA 2

10 07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MR P97 VB 2
= AR PIN G AT T IC z
12 07 132-09408 MEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MIFN 0L VA I
13 07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AR BT VB 1
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C LY i b 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR AYPL B rerAan 1
16 13208350 NEEDLE ROD (A ASK. IOV Z 1
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER M 98y 2
18 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YA Yh 1
18 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER AUE AR 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW AUF ISTARNE Yy 7 3y 1
2T TST-T0Z59 NEEDLE CLANP ROLUER ASK. RN FE 7R T
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLPER PV AR % (D
23 $5-6080720-8P SCREW 1/8~44 L=7 t73y 1/8-44 L=7 (1)
24 01 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE & PMYAFLARTVHA 1
25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B N A{MEFL{NTY3{B 1
75 T3T-T0503 NEFDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING RI{REFIR F |
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A DI M T RA 1
28 03 132-08808 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NANTYH 1
29 04 132-08905 THREAD GUIBE, 2-NEEDLE YN InI{RT VM 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAVTYHE { 1
) 02 “TI3ISII09 THKFAT GUIDE, CHAIN LUOPER Y Pl NG I
32 SK-4040855-5P SCREW ARy 2
33 $8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MAPEVE Y 1
35 04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2~NEEDLE EYD I REVE Y 1
36 02 I3T-T1T406 TARE-UPF LEVER ", THATY LUDP = TR v T
37 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
18 03 131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE NAVFYE b b 1
39 04  131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE 2 NI v 4 1
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =3 2y TYE VI b 1
iT SH-2040855-5PF SCREW FR L T
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH QYL PIPE ASH. V5 VEEL S vl 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH 01L COVER AIAYIzhn - (1)
44 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.8)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (0.39)
.04 TS0y ORCETHROUGH I PIPE RUSHING RIS IIN T7 7 593 1$)]
a7 132-08668 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Py 297 Th} (0
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP AT R A (1}
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A FTVTARRISYIT VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B FIVTAIRISYIE VB 1
51 O 13T-22305 TEED BRANCH CHARE PIN T KT AR 797E 9t T
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D ROVTRTEIFYIE VD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX2T #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. RNIIR Y FASAMIT-{03) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIIW U SRS (N
a5 S5-E6E06T0-TP SCREW 174-40L=6 T TS 2T
57 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAFY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1%y 0.08
59 55-8090530-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2526000-C0 OIL WICK ¥y 0.04
51 SU-UZ80401-5L HINGE SUREW =28 =4 A VEY D=2.8 =T |
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 4k yns IpIR % 1
63 04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BES) =Fyn InUR A(BEG) 1
64 62 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ a9y A(DE4) 1
65 05 $3-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 Py 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
Lt U5 EDC-ZTUBTTIU0 FEEDLE DCXZ7 5T AT DCXET FIT T
67 06  S$5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2_8 FRGF* 1/8-44 1=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK N Ry 1
NOTE (3 38) 01....FOR MO-67045,40-67148 MO-67045,M0-67148}4

02....FOR ¥0-67168 M0-6716SH

03....FOR HO-57045,M0-6T16S HO-6T048, M0-6716S T

04....FOR MO-67148 HO-67 14SHH

05, ...FOR MO-6704S MG-6704SFl

06_,. FOR MO-67145,40-67163
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

FOR NG.16,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
N0.16ik. v bOADELIIRY ET,

MO-67148,M0-6T168H)
BREA




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EYBEK (1)




REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. . ______. DESCRIPTION _________ LS S SO
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. LELS IV M AR P 1
2 131-20605 WASHER = appvay b % 1
3 88-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v3%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. APITAREI TSI 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK ATVTENEITY) (D
& SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 DIAITFEy M6 L=14 (D
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 bAtY D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. AV 22FREF-(43) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR AV I2IAM AT - (1)
11 §5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEY* 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ avkyt A7Vhra vA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryM¥IN |
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFRAPE YA R 1
15 $5-6080320-SPF  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L7%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD A2V IFv oy 1
17 S$5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALTEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING LVLING £ VA 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 79N 7Yy B I
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. A7y € 1
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. AU FYY D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. APIN 7V E 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT AVVY IR I
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR A0V phvnAan 1
25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT Lyirai 1

26 132-16809 PUSK BUTTON SHAFT A9E 2ty 1

27 SH-4041455-SN SCREW ¥4 L=14 FATEY M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AT Aan 3 I3

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE vy oy 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING 03y 1

31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ avr A70%7a2° vB 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. Fagy ¥yt 13 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM yaxr90F (1

34 SE-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BIRITHE B M5X0.8 L=12 (n

35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A LVANESE YO VALY 1

36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIV7AR8I T VB 1

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C APYTERBIFIIE ¥C 1

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A7V7EREIFY I VD 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN JaRIWIF R 1

40 N5-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyRIFYh 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B J2AIV9F ¥ 8 5(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK aks9Ivy 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR yaksy v vha- 1

NOTE (7£3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

IR &

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.LE, &y NODAHOFEXIIZDET,

- 10 -




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EDVBER (2)

-11 -




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ ________. - S SR Qty _ _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASHM. b PAE VIS S VL ES 1
2 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 FA 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
3 88-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 usHrE M 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE FOUY v M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET F Y VI AN vRY 1
5 A ) FEEN BAR SUPPORT ™, RIGHT EL STV FEE 1
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EC SR Wy e s ) 1
8 55-6090620-TP SCREW (575 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER 35 e o 3 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER kit W 3
T TIT-T570% RUBEER HULDTNG PLATE ¥ SRV B4 1
12 88-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE 2% - 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET I Or-AN okY 1
15 S¥-4040855-SP SCREW Ny 1
1% SE-F030455-5P SUREW EENEEY I R RS pA
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT BVEE ST A 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b OFITESS AR 1
19 132-16106 01 SHIECD PLATE TP IR IV Y 1
20 55-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 #3335 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
7T TIZ-T6205 TEED CAN OTL SHIECT PEATE TFVHEIR I 7 T
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v357 M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE F7 FAVT AR Rk N Yy 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATTON Fhe dFavEIARI{E 1
25 SK-4051255-5P SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT XY M5 L=12 2
75 TII-2T405 ADJUSTING STOPPER LN E R ST T
27 55-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 b5k 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT kil N3 5 5 awidld 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. LY P4FANT-(23) 1
T T31-21009 “ARUST COLLAR T 717 75 (D
32 55-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 YARS 1/4-40 L=3 )]
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK IFh ATy v 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING vy 1
35 SK-4040855- SP SCREW FA Ry 1
36 132-TT708 DIFFERERT AL FEED BLUCK PO Favtyay I
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Efr 2347 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Fankyxy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING IO FarkyRy A 2 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b UF Ay 1
A RE-UST0006-K0 E-RING & TF 3RS 1
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. TN ORI 15 (23) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR Iyp RV rh7- (1)
44 $5-8110410-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER M EEVAvS i 1
1D SS-B5GIITO-3F SCREW 174-30 =11 R 7540 T=TT I
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. SV Ry arv 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING vy 1
44 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING R OFANEILN -N 3 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASH. TIXTINT 3 1
5T SS-UTTIOS0-SP STREW 176440 L=9.5 TIEFE IF T1763-30 T=0.5 T
52 131-21108 WASHER Ep NS 5 o s al S ol B 1
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FAYy D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER FrV78k% 1
55 $5-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 IRy 1/8-44 1=2_9 1
L1 T3Z-T3107 SLIPEBLOCK Y UEVE A T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW R vy 1
58 132-17500 DiFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $h Bayrivh 1
59 $b-0720271-8P BINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 vEy D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-5P SCREW M4 L=10 I E K4 L=19 4
BT WP-U460556- 5T "WASHER ~4.6X7.5X0.5 STV T R 4 6X7.550.5 T
62 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 b3 4 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 ¥ ¥ 6.2X13X1 1
64 03  131-81606 MAIN FEED BOG Ve ALY 1
65 04  118-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) yaiyIn (F-25) 1
it 0z T3I-9Z405 WATN FEED DOG — AT S
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7EETIN 1
63 04 131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG rlr VAN 1
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG WA 1
70 01  131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED BOG T aArIN 1
it 02 137-91408 KUXTLIARY FEED TG FPAEr VI I
NOTE (33D 01....FOR MO-B7048, H0-67148 HO-67045,M0-67145 B

02....FOR MO-67168 MO-67 165 A

03....FOR MO-67048 MO-6704SH

04,...FOR M0-67148 MO-6714SH

FOR NO.1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO. L5804k, v hoAOFEXIZEY ET,

-12-




7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—s5 F—/ Btk

-18 ~




REF.NG _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTIOR ... S S SR Sty _
1 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD iV -nyyy 1
b3 132-22600 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING BN = 23k 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING R-p" =3 J7pAY 3
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASH, PIA-1T 97 APS 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A TA-A" -85 A (1
[ SE-ITISTIIO-TP STREW T5/64-28 T=YT_8 R B 1575428 (8))]
7 02  131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM_ PIR-N" ~BF BII 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARK B WIR-N -5 B %))
g $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.3 urhrk” Ah 15/64-28 (1)

10 01  400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. PIh-n —F {1 Hrri 1
T 02 Z00-TGE4I GUIDE SUPFORT B ASK E-N —F 11 $559% T
12 §5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 EFRT 9/64-40 6=6 4
13 119-99307 LOWER LOGPER b7 N 1
14 01 118-88104 UPPER LOCPER YIA-A 1
15 02 121-76004 UPPER LOCPER TR - 1
15 PS-0300062-kH TPRIRG PIN3XE AT VT E Y 36 T
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING orysr 1
13 $§-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 575 2
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. bLI S A 3 A ol ] 1
20 13132501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARK YAk -3 95 (1}
T¥ T31-29305 WASHER 3T OT FATIIN- €8]
22 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 RIRPE Ah 15/64-28 €3]
23 SM-6061200-5P SCREW M6 L=12 L7y M6 L=12 2
24 12123659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. L M = M T &) 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE OFA-N ANV () 1
I ST-TBY0850-5F SCREW 3/64-40 L=8 TheFFy 9/764-40 L=8 T
2T 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YRA-N -FYE Y 1
28 §8-5080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 H
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER AN =FYET VAT - 1
30 SM-~4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA XY M4 L=6 2
k3 T25- 40303 TAREAD GUTOE, RIGAT TTR-N AN v 3% T
32 $5-3080610-8P SCREW 5/64-40 L=6 A3 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREADN TAKE-UP,RIGHT IR-A -FYE Y I3 1
34 85-7110840-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ehLF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 8 1
35 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT IR -FvE viex' 1) 1
Bl SX-TTI0820~-5F SCREW T1784-90 =78 Yhezzy 11764-40 L=7.5 ]
37 03 131-31206 UFPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A PIR-D - eV (A) i
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B ATR-N -4 Fe v(BR) I
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C WL~ -8 %6 v {C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YIR-N -5 e v{D) 1
EY! U3 ISI-3160% UPEER T.OOPER HOLTER FIN E Yk-I <& XC VLE) T
42 $5-90906i0-TP SCREW $/64-40 L=5.5 oIArA Ab 9/64-40 L=5_5 1
43 35-9090410-TP SCREW uErE &b 1
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL TR T 1
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE BIRN - fh TS 1
35 T3T-31800 GAUGE FIXING FIR T I ¥ T
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE PIA-I B {h I -y 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER IR0 BT H{I%) 1
49 §5-4080615-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fa" 3 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE P L (S e 2t 1
13} S3CICI0610-37 SCREW §764-40 L=6 YEET 9/54-30 L5 T
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER FIA-R 3 4N R 1
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B OTA-A -3 4} 78(B) 1
54 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFXY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 01L SEAL RENG F{AY~R 1
= (¢ TN Y 7T & ¥
57 €Q-2000000-0¢ 0IL WICK vy . 0.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
59 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. h=N =¥ 2FFANES-(43) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR KN =3 2750 H3- n
11} SS-SEROGIT-TF SCREW 174-40 =5 T T74-50 [=% §3)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. AN =3 DEFAET-(23) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR Ren =3 IG5 A BT (1
64 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY £/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 $$-6090620-TP SCREW Sz 1
(i1 09 I3Z-21403 UFFER LUUPER GUIDE & TR =5 FA T
67 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B 9YR-N" -3 4B 1
68 93 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C BYR-R =3 4 1
69 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A YRR =3 2A, 1
70 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B YRR~ =Y 4B 1
71 0T 132-21508 FPER LOCPER GUIDE T P27 By Tl 1
72 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT PIR-N -4 " 7xhb 1
NOTE (3:38) 01....FOR K0-67048 KO-67168 KO-B7045 MO-67168

02,...FOR MO-67148
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....FCR HO-6704S ¥0-67148
05....FOR ¥0-6716S

FOR NQ.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ORLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
RO.10, 11, Ty bOADEXICHRY T,

- 14 -

HO-67148

Pk
H0-67045,M0-6714§
HO0-6716S



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6716S)
ZHEBEV—-/SEARMO-67165)

NOTE {#:32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

l_..
!
I
I
i
|
|
|
I
L.

REF. N0 NOTE _PART NO PESCRIPTION .. _.. | S S A Qry
i 131-29853 BRACKET =¥ KvITE ¥R 13
2 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 wHITHE A M5X0.8 L=12 ¢))
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT = anhvy y 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =gty v v gl P 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LGOPER BRIVING ARM ASH. ¥ ahvA-N -0 S i
[} T3T-255903 CHATN LOUPER PRIVIKG ARK ¥ AR (i)
7 131-29309 WASHER ¥y AT - n
8 §8-9151219-1P SCREW 15/64-28-L=11.8 EIAE W 15/64-28 {1
9 131-26354 SLIDE BILOCK PIN ASM. =X a3 VA 1

10 400-10805 QIL SEAL RING R4 1
T3 121-20705 CHATN LOOPER 3 et e 1
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. ¥ arhyanh oy ss 1
i3 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ a¥aAhh 99F (1)
14 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Uo7 HE A H5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 132-20008 CHAIN LOOPER ROD oV Aty 1
16 131-28103 BUSHING, FURRT =F 3T INORR 1
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =¥ afhuy ryIurak 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK = avheaskt nyvs i
18 01 131-26503 PIN , LOKG A ¥ appyany oe v(Fana 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN . LONG B =¥ amiyanh oL v(Fan)B 1
21 [12 T37-26701 PIK , LONG C 5T VEL S AR TE T I I
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LOKG D ¥ avyvagh” ooy (Fav il i
23 01 131-27204 PiN , SHORT A =¥ abivanht o v(av)A 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =¥ apyaeh oL ¥ (4r)B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =¥ auhyank ok v (dy)C 1
76 UT T3T-27501 PIR, SHORT I ST VE I NSV VY i
27 01 B2119-816-400 BEARING A X a-dy WY A FUN A 1
28 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =¥ a-py wih A 70y B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ a-hy iy A7 C 1
30 01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING It S¥ -3y gy AT D t
31 [} BZIT9-BIG-E0D BEARING E =X a-FyOs AT E 1
32 PS-0250062-XH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 AV Wer ey 2.5K6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 xRy 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET PRAR AT % i
35 58-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 33 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
36 S§-4080670-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FFT 178-44 L=b Z
37 $5-6090620-TP SCREW e 1
38 88-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 e7Er 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
33 §§-7110720-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThLFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

ARG

FOR NG, 9,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
RO.9iX, & bD&ZHOEIZEDET,

15~



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
MEXBE (1)

REF, RO _ NQT_E_ - _PAR’I‘J‘(S).w __________ D E §_C‘}3 _I P 1‘ _IvO_ N .. | S S S, Gty _
1 131-1500% PRESSER FOOT SHAFT A3y 7 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING poriaiid 1
3 131-15258 TERUST ARM ASE. bpasilirtrlS Fal 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM ALy 227RRF [§))]
5 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 EFEY 11/64-40 L=6.5 )
T SE-ITSTZIO-TY SCREW 15/84-29 L=TT.8 mAFE R 1575428 s
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARH X7y o5 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM RINGE SHAFT ASLHF Wy i
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASY ASTOXTE LAt -5 403 1

10 131-15803 PRESSER LI1FTING LEVER BASE IR LAt - {13
] “I31-15902 PRESSER LIFTTNG LEVER TRFIRET LA (4)]
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARY STOPPER AYIDF Aban - (1
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING EyIvA7 N 3 1)
14 $8-7110510-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 TEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 §D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 5 v D=6,35 H=2.4 (1)
% PE-U300T32-4K SPRING PIN 0.4 X 14 T YUY 3KE 1Ty
7 55-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L3y 1/8-44 1=2.% 1)
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHIn 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW FILTH Lohe 33" 1
20° 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A$ITY LN -A % 1
i1 TIT-TEY0U PRESSER LTFTING LEVER EFTF - T
22 131-1640% PRESSER LIFTING HOOK A7y T 1
23 131~ 16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING AT 95 A3 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING REETH Thont « 1
25 N¥-6060003-5C NUT ¥6 oyhriyh MG L
i FS-GIT0320-5F T NOT T1/764-30 IRFFFE 11764740 T
21 SM-6061200-5P SCHEW M6 L=12 IRy M6 L=12 1
28 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 $8-7111410-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 55-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AR [1/64-40 L=4.5 ]
k3| {3Z-TEE00 PREISER REGULATUR SCHEW FYIF Iy T
32 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASM. APIE 9(r3) !
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FRrFa iy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR KUY HIfarediat 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR LOVER AITE GhA - i
KL YIT-TO407 KURSER RING TISF 7
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 03 1
38 5H-8040402-TP SCREW M4X(.7 L-4 PAXY M4XD.T L=4 1
39 132- 12561 PRESSER BAR BUSEING F¥IE oAA 1
40 $5-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8,5 vry 3/16-28 1=0.5 1
3! TIZ- 12608 ADIUSTING FASE TFIIEIFT A T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Firay 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK € gantirfagtyay 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING Ih oL Farkriy a 1
45 88-7150740~5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 TAEFRY 15/64-28 L=7 2
3 WELT40U556-8D WASHER 4.5X7.5%0.5 5% & & 4.0X7.5X0.5 I
47 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E¥ 4p47 3 1
48 $5-T161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 1=9.5 TRLIEY 1/4-24 1-9.5 1

-16 -




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
WMEXBMR (2)

—17 —




~18 —

REF.R0 _NOTE __PART RO, _ . DESCRIPTION _________. LS . Qy_ _
1 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM Az 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1h5In 1
3 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YAYTRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F4r 73 i
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOQT HINGE ey (nH
6 SS-G090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 532y 9/64-40 L=6 {1)
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER FHT ZMIN° - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v5¥ ¥ % 2.5%X6X0.5 (1N
g S8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TheIEy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1

10 $8-6060210-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3%y 3/32-56 1=1.9 (n
11 BIGII-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT A (1
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT Az (n
13 §5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRLFET 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING F¥T MIYSA R (1)
15 R1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE ADAN 93 o (1)
16 55-6060440-TP — SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 &5 (1)
17 BI1510-814-000  CHURL GUARD F-Rh A (N
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE LAl ME (1)
19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASH. F¥I 3 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ey ¢)
21 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 52y 9/64-40 L=6 )
22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER AT Ay - {1
23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 3 b % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
24 SS-T7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 {n
25 S$-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b7y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
26 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT TV A )
27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT P 8 (n
28 * $8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEY 1/8-44 L=6 (n
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING ¥ bI¥EAT R (1)
30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE ANZa" B o (1
31 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 [SE VM &)
32 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD F-Ap A )
33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE v -p (1)
34 ¥ 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE A1 3k (1)
35 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASH. JragpFrya ey -p vy 1

36 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER F0OT U0 A4 (1)
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FQOT bod oy 3 2 A (1

39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 25 VAL vy iy F¥) (1)

45 121-67409 HINGE PIN 2R VY ey 0

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT 2y $9)

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIUF A % (D

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW 2 VAT vV Ry (1)

44 S8-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v33y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 {1

45 B1514-816-000 SCREW AFLVF N3 MIIEERY (N

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT AT (1)

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE e -y (D

48 121-56807 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I avie vvy N

NOTE (3&i) 01....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S
02....FOR ¥0-6714S8 MO-6714SH
03....FOR MO~-6716S MO-6716S




iRk

MO-87048

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

67143

MO -

MO-G67168S

- 1G =




REF. NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy Ao A Qty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FavIvL VTV H 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFaIN 37T 9(TH) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, ARFIIIRT T 9(%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {MFaynt 3y o(7E) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {MFa99n° 2(TH) (1
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {MFa0In 2 (%) (D
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE {MFavIn 20 (1
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ANFIVIYII(TH) (1)
9 131~38409 THREAD TENSION ENOB, YELLOW 1 PFarTIvi(x) (D

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSICON ENOB, BLUE AMFITYIRI(TE) (n

11 131-38904 THREAD TENS1ON BAR {FFaUTE Y 1)

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFavyd sE$x (1)

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING AT 92 (D

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFaTIA’ 3 Tehh (n

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK [ Favyd 5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER M Fa0yT I (D

17 04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FINIFFANT VI 3

19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FIVTFSANT M 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. JR{VFIYE YT 0 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSLON POST YR FIVITE Y (n

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FATIE STV (1

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LN Fadyr 34 Tehb (1

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YR Favidyh n

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JR{MFITIN G (1)

76 729-21407 ROTATION STOPPER IVFITTF SHFVN A (13

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK Iy 3 (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Vv ey 2,355 1

29 02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 ThLFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 235" 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAE THREAD GUIDE BASE JASVBATRTYHE £ i

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A IRLMIBAPTYH A 1

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B JRLMIMBTYI B 1

34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK FRAMIAYA 1

35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE FRLVTYH 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING TNTYHE 1P AR 3 I

37 04 131-28305 LOOPER THREAD CAM COMPL. JALMh Ry 1

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAN COMPL. IRV YT ¥ 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT YRLNHAY 7 1

40 04 131-28101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE SR{PN PAVTYH 1

Y] 04 131-29200 WOUNTING BRACKET YAR-N NN TRV A 1

42 04 SD-G600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 8 VRY 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-XK0 WAVED WASHER FEITAY ¥ 6.4X11%0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FATEY M5 L=8 1

45 04 $§-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3y 9/54-40 L=4 1

16 G4  S5-4000415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FaT Xy 9/B4-40 1=4 1

47 04 $8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

43 04 S§S-40%0415-SP . SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 A Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 SS5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

50 04 S$S-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FIZEY 15/64-28 L=5 1

NOTE (i) 01....FOR M0-6704S(1 PC. 1S USED.) MO-8704SH (1 BV
FOR MO-67145,M0-69165 MO-67148,M0-6716S 8 ( 2 f@fv)
(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02....FOR M0-670458 MO-6T04SH
03....FOR MO-67145,40-67168 MO-6714S,M0-6716S/8
04....FOR MO-67168 MO-671658

—90 -




12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A AR

9-10

—-921—



REF. NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . _ . DESCRIPTION _____.___. L SN SR Quy_ _
1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE nY4& 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE A4 1
3 03 R4508-J5E-DO0  THROAT PLATE nILR 1
4 §8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 W54y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 " THROAT PLATE BASE B nEE 4(B) 1
6 S8-GLI0GI0-1P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 52y 11/64-40 L=6 p)
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT A)&E {(B)HT 1
8 SH-4051055-8P  SCREW NI 2
9 04 123-47187 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM. FHARBY IR IS 1

10 03 123-47266 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASK. FAARRY YA S2 1

1 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JRAZN FPA{E )
12 118-06304 PLUG NI{aT7R N
13 $§-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PEFFY 11/54-40 L=T (1)
14 118-46607 SPRING YRAX AV T I A} (1}
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JEARN DA (1)
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE & NI{RE A (D
17 $S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vI3y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R FOYVI LB (1)

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A FIE 4k 9¥vT AA (D

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAT AN T (D)

21 S§°9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nIyFHE Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE YEAZ AHX (N

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R AW -3 S (D

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YEAZZFAN I 7 w7Ib A (1)

25 $S-7090710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TRy 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2)

76 03 127-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JEAT AFAN T T &)

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER SAR ZSAN T IRTIR R (1)

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN FIE Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG DAL ~F oY 7 9Ya (n

30 $8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=]1 TALFEY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 12102950 LEVER ASN. Y W I (1)

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING FYL SR TLN (A (1)

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $HIe Y (1)

34 85-6151440~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 LFiY 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT nIOY I 1

36 §5-7110840-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ISR 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Nty 1

38 02 118-50308 NEEDLE GUARD nyYF 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER INLL 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NIy 1

4T 03 1Z21-77803 NEEDLE HOLDER ST 1

42 03 S8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YAL3FY §/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 S5-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TILIEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 §8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILTEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE YRR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER {578 2

NOTE (iEdd) g1....FOR HO-67048 MO-6704SFg
02....FOR MO-67148 MO-67145/8
03....FOR MO-67168 MO-6716SH

04....FOR MO-6704S,H0-67148

—

MO-670485,M0-67145



13.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

kAR
I 1
I 23 |
! !
L Q22 |
3 ]
13~16 |
!\ | 21
I
.
/, T
5
12
8 18
20 0
19 ,éb J
& 1
REF. X0 NOTE_ __ PARTNO. =~~~ PESCRIPTION ___ _____ LA SR N S ay
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASHM. YIARTANEST I3 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM BARTHORYS (1
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 mrhyTHEY M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHART ARRF I 4 1
5 131-50009 BUSHING, FRONT YTARY" e 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YUAZY FOYOALL 1
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPGRT A EFATHFZ(A) 1
8 01 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN ENIFE SUPPORT LIARIEE 1
10 02 S8S-6111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YRRE A I i
12 115-66809 0IL SEAL YOARY AR - B I
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A ATVTARRIFIC VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B ArV7RRRIFHC VB 1
15 03  13}-22205 CRANK PIN C Ay 7sesszy e vC 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIK D ATV IARAYTY I VD |
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN ENIFE vIAR 1
18 02  131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE EFAR 1
19 $5-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 mYhTE Ab 1
20 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3_7X8X0.3 Y5 b % 3.7X8X0.3 i
21 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN ¥ FATAPRT~LAR) 1
22 CS-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A5ZMF D=11.11 W=10 (B
23 $8-8650330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MARY 1/4-40 L=3 (n

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MO-67045,M0-67148

02....FOR MO-6T165
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

—-99

MO-67045,H0-67148 4
MO-67168H
IR G



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)
shivAleE & (S HA)

24
b i
[ O 1 3
! = | i
, P l 5
! | H |
! | il !
| , i i
| ; i
| 0, E
! i [
2
12 | [l 24 [
E | NS l
] | [ | [
] | [ | | 1
] ] [ |
L4 I 20 ’
[ [ |
| Il ]
| . | - | 4
| N | - ] <b
Lo N W S~ |
14 QQ%P 23 ?
13 22
REF.NO_  MNOTE___ PARTNO. = ____1 DESCRIPTION ____  _____ [ A S A Qty |
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. FS Y 2 2] 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NYLR TR 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER ML TR RS 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
5 SM-4040855- 5P SCREW FAT 3T 1
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASHM. (OVER) MU R F(A-n" =573 i
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. DI E IS T R s i ¢))
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) AL v E(F-n =) 23 n
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MV R 7 FET (D
10 $5-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAEFRY" 9/64-40 L=6 (n
1T 131-62904 TANK LAV VEYS &)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER IRV YYD TR (D
13 55-4091015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=10 I
14 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 k7 % 3.7XTXL 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) MUY IYF (LY 3-)03 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) MR (Y- )T Y m
17 131-63175 NEEBLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MR rE(fva-)03 )
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT ML n
19 5S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILFRY 9/64-40 L=6 n
20 © 131-62904 TANK IR VRS (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER IALVYRYIT7A (1)
22 85-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 At 2 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-80  WASHER 3.7X7X1 kI F 3 3.7X7X1 1
24 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b7y 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
NOTE (¥#3) 01....FOR MO-6704S,H0-67148 MG-67048,M0-6714SH
02....FOR MO-67168 MO-67168H

-2 -




15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Ko 1 IR

— O




— 96—

REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNG. __ ___ _. DESCRIPTION _________| LIRSS . SR Qy_ _
1 132-20305 WORK Tt-b 1
2 400-18044 OYL PUKP ASH Xadad v REFyT Y 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUNP Y291y ¥7 A (n
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL TA-hk{-H (1)
5 4 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FRRY M5 L=4 (2}
[ T18-18109 GEAR PUKD SHAFT LARGE YTy Iy q [4))]
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR = ] (2)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION &y ay e oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥y vr ¥y o(3av) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b SEYAA — P (n
I1 123-16105 CASING T &)
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER vy oA - ()
13 $8-4112215-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 S5-6000810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥737" 0/64-40 L=7.5 (3
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONKECTING SCREW F1-7" iRy (L)
16 400-16763 PUHP NET PN E n
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASK. VESTE] 1
18 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR IWanyy § (1)
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT 199 n
20 121-29805 FLOAT VE (1
71 SU-60GI802-TP SCREW W6 L=18 oyRrTIE Eh 2
22 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6. 5X11X1 E3E 4 3 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISH PIPE ASH Eafan 477 53 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [ S 0.03
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-bly 7104 1
78 SQ-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW N AT LIEIRY 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT byary Fiix 1
28 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fam 32y K5 =8 1
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE AN -3 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET AW -7 n vy 1
31 SQ-1110451-HZ CONRECTING SCREW N AT VYR ]
32 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 oyEayh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASH. TeRA-H AN (1) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING vy 1
a5 SM-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa 35y M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTLNG SCREW N AT LRI 3
a7 $Q-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VyEIEy 1
ag 131-42609 01L TUBE HOLDER RAT A 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN AYEadaby 1
40 131-44209 QIL FELT PYEadak V7R 1
4] TA-0400301-K0 PLUG D=4X4.5 [=3 FAby D=4X2.5 1.-3 ]
42 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 1
43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER QILING PIN YIR-nC -kahakr v 1
44 131-43508 0IL FELT P9R-n -2 1k Y7ohb 1
45 132-30107 UPPER LOGPER OILING PIN PLUG BIh-R" ~F202k" YhAty 1
P 55-6121020-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1= 9.5 L5¥7 3/16-28L=9.5 T
AT 131-43607 O1L FELT PRESSER PR -kay27 R AR 1
48 131-43706 OIL FELT IR-n" -R2Ga7hY 1
49 $8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAEFEY 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 SQ-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW AT YRy 1
51 132-29708 WORM EXHAUST PGRT GUIDE TA-AbY2IT FF 4N i
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhyiYh 11/64-40 1
53 50-1110451-%Z CONNECTING SCREW AT LTy 1
54 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.17
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIBE MR R Yz b {
56 310-18005 SCREW Fro 55 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B ISV ANG AT A GE T SR 2 AN 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A REPR BYYIE YR ada7IhbA 1
59 132-28903 0XL FELT PRESSER [N VINE AR PR LIS AN T 2
60 310-18005 SCREW a3y 1
61 i32-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER A a7 R M FTAN —F— 1
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE = S b 0.29
63 $Q-0000451-%7 CONNECTING SCREW A AT LSRRy 1
64 SK-4060801-SE SCREW Ity 1




16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
#H R — 7 VEER

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-3RY vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-¥-7 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK. TR0 803 1
4 01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, R J2-W (R 29303 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) AT Ja-p(PFy ar) (1)
[ 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FHT Izt 8]
7 02  131-5575% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIEX 21 (H3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET INET Ya-Mr F {1}
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER R J2-pL (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-pir (1)
) $5-5090610-SF SCREW  5/64-40 L=6 AR 9/64-40 =6 (3)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 orEryh 9/64-40 (2)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Uy A 4
14 131-56500 BUST-PROOF RUBBER SPAGER P iy IAR, 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT ¥ AF A 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE THUTE RAFT Fa- b 1
17 02  §3-5110710-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02  SK-2351600-5C W0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 WRIFEIIY 3
1% 111-55108 DRAWER by 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry $hr 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEM]-SUNKENY T W A7y =m) i
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER R YALYRT - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 arirsh 4
24 01 SK-2351690-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TRIFEIEY 3
25 SK-3311500-5C WOO0D SCREW D=3,1 L=15 Ry D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SE-3513206-3C 00D SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YE73y° D=5.1 L=32 3
27 58-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £73y 9/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 o b 4
29 WS- 1002560-%R SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A 3% T 2 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (ZE#)

01... EXCEPT JE
0Z....FOR JE

—97 =

JERER <
JER



17.FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT NVE%K

-

A S A LA
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE Y-R2E vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLIRG FAN CASE I-7-r-2 1
3 02 55-8110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hZ2F 11/64-40 L=7 b4
4 02 SK-2351600-5C W0OD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TARTTIEY” 3
5 [t 131-65858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIT 72-b (X" FY IS 1
[ T3T-56703 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AITT dx-TF V) [@Y]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AIPT da-v ¥ (1)
3 131-5590% CRUTE INLET LEVER 223 Fln - (1
2 131-56005 CRUTE INLET SPRING Jx-pr N R (E)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja-bTFI A €3]
TI $5-5090420-3F SCREW 3/64-40 L= 47T L7y 576440 T=4 {Z)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 AP VRV P=3-24 L=8 {2)
13 §T-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 FI R D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 7Y i3 3.7X8%0.3 {1)
15 119-595568 TABLE ASK. F-T R (YY) IR i
16 13T-55403 DUST-FROOF RUBBER EEEENES 4
7 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLY C Wrtdk AR (C) 2
i8 131-55205 HOLRING PLATE BOLT D Wriak BR(D) Z
19 0z 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. IIPT Ja-h(43) i
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IRLET s i Y ok {1)
Z1 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE, " TPPER TRy A4 {1)
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-iEx {n
23 85-5030610-59 SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 FIRRY 9/64-40 L=§ (1)
24 NS-6090310-3P NUT 9/64-40 urprIrr 9/64-44 (&3]
25 ] 123-41506 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AT Ja-b 1
25 T3T-6TI53 FRARE SUEPORT PLATE ASK, Te-Rpr {473 T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING Te-AYI{RIR 7 1
28 SM-9082512-CF SCREW M8 1=25 arRITHE R M8 L=25 4
23 NH- 6080600 -SK NUT H3 nrArIIL HE Liz 4
30 WE-0850002-3C WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 E73 b3 B.5X18X1.6 4
31 SK-3513200-8C WOOD SCREWT=5.1 L=3% Wy D=5 T L=11 q
32 111-55108 DRAWER |29 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR 491 P4
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER b3 I7ba - 1
35 SE-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 eI D=3.1 L=1§ 6
i W5-1002560-Fk SPRING WASHER TUXTSXZ S N FFF T TOXIERE.S q
37 $5-6090630-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 b7ir 9/64-49 L= 5
35 01 $8-5110710-3P SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 MR 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 WE-1002036-5E WASHER 10X21X2 |4 ol ] 12
40 N§-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 wrh it 12
NOTE (#:32) 01....EXCEPT JE JERLM <
0Z....FOR JE JEA

—-98 -




18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

B4R (Z - T)

- 29 —




REF. NO __NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S | Oty

1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥¥rhy3 % 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥vo5ya 9 ()
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (n
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE 3 P18 (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Farryn v (1)
6 T11-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET AT {2)
7 D8113-555-800  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 9y (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE & 5ol ] (1)
] NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 YT M8 132 (2)
10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL ROLT ' ¥ F FUFmrarE b (2)
I WP-(871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 bTF HF F 8. TKI8X1.6 (2}
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S Al Al L E Ty Yol A (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY Iy 3 957 22-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TPy Y (1
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NG (1)
16 GPF-06070000 SEDAL MAT ATEL yyh &)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{R Faviynty (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR ¥ vy (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R T ¥ya (2)
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD : INE 4 o (N
21 NM-6080001-SE RNUT M8 OIRIFIL M8 133 (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT F 0 RIETYEIE b (2)
23 WP-08716802-8E  WASHER B8.7X18X1.6 3 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 Fyinehri bk (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lkt - ¥ T 43 1
26 1T1-51085 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z XYy Ty (B) 1
27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. ZEyra- N p 43 1
28 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE kb M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NE$ 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871502-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ & 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ESL T ()
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhrFY M8 (2)
33 18113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VESC Ial b (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 , oyhrE Ah MG L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X] L3P I 3 6. TX13X1 (7)
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE IR #3927 14 (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL INEAS (1)
39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT A2 ARYh (D
40 B§153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 3 5ol (D

— 30 ~




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—67045,M0—67145)

— 31—



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION __ _______. LI SN, SN Qty_ _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. AhEFVIF(r3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARK ASM. AW EFYF (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM LM EFIF (2}
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LM FE TR (4}
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MEFR FT 3" A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {1 EFE 7(71) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {bAFE TIF F (0
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE fhEF4bTVI4 (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE APEFDT YA (ZRI 1 {1

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARK {PEFA DTV 07 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GULDE ARH BASE LMFART YT 4 4 '§))
12 229-30209 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER TP AFE T (3%) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN E VI (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN TII¥0E Y (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMX9TE SoyIay (4)
16 239-30804 SPOOL REST T 053 5 (4)
17 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vFaFy M6 L=15 (4)
i8 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAS A% M5 L=14 £2)
19 NM-6050001-8SE  NUT M5 ayhrFIr M5 {2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT 23y M4X0.7 1=10 (2)
71 NM-65040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 I¥EZFIN MAEO .7 252 €3]
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fat 12y M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 1=20 (1}
24 NE-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OYhrFeh M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-5E  WASHER 16X30%X2.6 S5 (2)
26 §S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NiFT x 16.4596.6%3.2 (1)
27 NK-6160511-SE  NUT Mi6X1.5 OYHrEYh M16X1.5 192 n
28 NK-8050001-SE  NUT M5 ohrIYh M5 (4)
29 %S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEAFH 3 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)

-39 —




20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-67045,M0—6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FOLH R BAHRMO—67048 MO—6714 F BUTE SCERSN)




- 34 -

REF.NQ ~_NOIE __ PARTNO. BDESCRIPTION _________] S A . Qty_
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. TRFYIF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFY5" (F39)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {baF95 §51B (D
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {baF9F Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFR BYRAF (4)
6 299-31406 TRREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {bA78 95T 14 (0
7 220-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {M7% 5(91) (n
8 299-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT M55 9% 5 (1
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE ANRFART Y n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER APRFANTYF (325 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARK {bETANTV YT [§))
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFLITYFIF & 4 (n
13 229-30308 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AbATEH 9(3%) (D
14 229-31109 SPOCL RETAINER {RYETLR R (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Tb%oFE o (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS ED LS A T e (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST SIS Eves {4)
I8 13168408 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {P375" FHIA (n
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW ¥6 L=16 b5IRY K6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT IEY M5 L=14 {(2)

21 NM-G050001-SE  NUT M5 nyyrHIh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-8C  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 A" 13 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 O¥FoFys MAX0.7 292 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 A 22V M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 20 FAT 2EY M4X0.T L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4R0.7 TI¥RITIT HAKC.T 292 (1)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (a7l ()

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASKHER AMEF PR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 nyHsFIh M16X1.5 132 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uIRrFIh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510602-KN  SPRING WASEER NEFH 3 5.1%9.2%1.3 (D

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEFEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRy M6 L=12 {2}

34 NM-G060001-SE  NUT M6 BYHIIYY M6 172 (2)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—67168S)

FRILFHEBERMO-6716SH)




REF.N0 _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ___ _ _____] LS T SUNRR ' & S
i 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. TREFIOF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASK. {RRFF (I3) (D)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1V EFHF (F39) 73 (1)
4 22830507 THREAD STANDING ARM {M557 (0
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMEFE GVAIIr (4)
8 229-31408 THREAD STANDTNG ROD RUBBER CAP {MTE 9ET 37 A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {haFs 7(91) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MAFE X F (1
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MFL T (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANTYFL (305 1 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM ALATLMTYHIF (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMRFIRTYFATF F 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMFE 9(74) (1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {PYETLI A (5)
i5 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S EVEr (5)
i6 329-30903 SPO0L REST CUSHION ThIETIY 37932y (%)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST IhIXIFY 5 (5}
18 SH-60616106-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vIa3y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT XY M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nIArFI M5 (2)
21 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT IRy M4R0.7 L=10 ()
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyBrFIh M4K0.7 232 (2)
23 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Far 23y M4 L=12 ¢}
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (n
25 NH-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFYy MAX0.7 232 (2
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30XZ.6 (&L 2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER PR A F 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (D)
28 NK-5160511~SE  NUT MI6X1.5 TYhIFY M16X1.5 132 (1
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BYHIFYL K5 (5)
30 ¥S-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER ARFH R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 13768307 THREAD STANDING ARM |, LONG 1M 47T ($3v) D

- 36 —




22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

-7 -



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. . . _._ BDESCRIPTION _________| by R 4L Quy_ |
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MaFIaF(23) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {MEFYE (Far)ik (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPGRT B 155 HHIB (N
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG LPFHF Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE AR¥ JOINT VR GTAAF” (6)
[ 379737408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP TME75 V5T 1 4 1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {bEFF 9(9T) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {hRFE UI% F (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE LM EFANTF (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {MFANTYH (T8 5 4 (1)
I 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE APEFANT Y F 0T (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LM EFAIT VI & 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROB, LOWER {haFE T (¥4) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ThIF7VP A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ENEVIr M (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION N30t S oeday (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST CAN e DS (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A LM EFUF $4TA (n
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. {1 FTF ASR (D
20 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3a%y M6 L=15 (8)
21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fara2Y W5 L=14 2)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFse M6 (2)
23 SM-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IR M4AX0.7 L=10 {2)
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 o¥HrIIh MAX0.7T 292 {2)
25 SN-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 1=12 FAT IR M4 L=12 (1
26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAa3yT H4X0. T 1=20 n
27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OyhyIYh M4X0.7 232 (2)
28 WP-1612615-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (s i Al (2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MM H R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
30 NH-6160511-SE  NUT ¥16X1.5 oyhrFsh M16X1.5 1z (1)
31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 m¥Ar$Y M5 (%)
32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEVF SR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5
33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IREIFY D=3.8 L=20 2
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I35 M6 L=12 '3
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT ¥6 nYHTFI MG 132 ()
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {MaFHs A D

— 28 -




23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

R R SCRR S B4R

@1

18

I___—__[""mm__l

Y\




REF. R0 _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ ___  ____ DESCRIPTION _________] LS SN SRR y_ _
1 01  S5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 My 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  S5-B080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.2 bAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 E9112-804-000 SPANNER AN BARE AN 3 1
4 05  121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avhvE-nT - 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM WIE-N Y UF H

5 1)) S § §: 51§ (1] PRESSER FOUT AUXTLTARY PLATE F¥LEy 3% H
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM 2 R Sl 1

- 8 03  B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER WIh-n 1
9 04 1B2519-814-000 UPPER LOQPER YIh-n" 1

10 52521-804-000 LOWER LODPER YN 1
Tt BT 3S-40306%0-TP SCREW 178-43 =G Ty 1/8°4% L=b 1
12 5S-6080410-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v3zy 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FINIY F4AR 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 3397 JAAR 1
s 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE SHAZ 1
R TI9-65753 PEDAL ASH. NP NEZY) I
17 SH-9061203-8E SCREW M6 L=12 mrE A M6 L=12 (2)
18 118-65704 PEDAL NG 6))]
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AR FSEDT (2)
20 P§-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7 Uy ey 2X6 1
7L U5 1Z21-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASH. AT AFIT Y T
22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R 4% (1)
23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING I NGV 5] (1)
24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING M % (n
25 £5-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER ZIANTY (1)
iy “SH-BU4G30Z-TP SETSCREW AT (@9
27 05 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER R 4hn - 1
28 01  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE I 27014 H
28 0l SS5-6060410-1P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥5%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
30 04  121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , {FINGER GUARD). Freya o{ae i b vE) 1
3T TT3-7TZ00Y PRESSER FOOT HIRGE FFIEYT 9]
32 $8-60%0670-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=6 L34y 9/64-40 L=6 (1}
33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER HT AR - (1)
34 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 E5¥ i 3 2.5%6X0.5 1)
35 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YhEIEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
RIS ST P [ BN SCREW /3555 L= 1.9 ¥5%5 3732-56 L=1_0 &)
37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT bivr i (1)
38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT iz (1)
38 §8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_9 TALTEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
40 B1508-804-008 SPRING FIL Mesn (1)
ir TZT-80008 STTTCH TONGUE FE TN P {1
42 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 & (0
43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD pind 1N (1)
44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD LYl R N (D
45 01 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIARSRL 1
% UT ™ TT8-25807 UPPER ENTFE LY 1
47 01  §5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 sk Ak 11/64-40 1=16 1
48 05  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT TIRRFHL 1
49 05  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE FIAR 1
50 05 85-89112310-3P SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=23 iy A 11/64-40 L=23 1
3T 05 1T5-55504 UPPER KXTFE PRESSER PLATE VTRIATE T
52 115-65702 WASHER YATHFE ¥ I 3 1
53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YFATID" ~ 1
54 $5-4060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT 3 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
55 $5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 A" 32y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
56 AN0-25234 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER ASK, FITaFY NNk APE{8Y-1) T
57 * 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASH PAZiivs B LN E] 1
58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE JaFY -7 AN YI{R (n
5% 400-22255 SYNCKRONIZER STOPPER Iyra4$ -Zhunt - ¢))
60 $5-5120810-SP SCREW NN R (1)
L3 $5-Y154540-8F SCREWI5/64-78 L=45 F7F Wk 15/64-%% L=45 N
62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR FyrnsIyr{ah5- (1
63 ¥ 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER AT RBAFLR - 1
64 *04  400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXTLIARY PLATE HFky atk 1
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR MO-67048 H0-67045F

02....FOR MO-67148,M0-67168
03....FOR MO-67045,M0-67158
04, .. .FOR M0-67143
05, .. FOR ¥0-6716S

— 40 —

MO-67148, MC-STI6S A
KO-6704S, MO-6T168 7
MO-6714S 5
MO-6TI6S



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
R mBIR

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. TV ORIV ¥ (93) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A XVYF(TXT) (0
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER IR VYT b VAN F (1)
4 223-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AL D
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 4 -(Fan) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SHALL) b A -(3a7) (1)
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X8) n 3 (5X6) (n
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK ST & (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 743 (n
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS [ ) (1
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-T 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RN {8 4) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER 7Y AR - 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. AY DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-0189G0OCA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER =PIy 7104 I

—4] -



95. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
FEBEHY A

As to the place changed, refer to the correspending Rev.No.

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

!n this case,even obsocleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEHEAE, #8%Rev . No . HEISE (LY,

BEOEREFBVEEDBAL, HRSWLGETH, THATEIT,
29355401

No.1329-[03 - -Rev.No.

«A:Added partsBEiB&/D:0bsoleted partsHlBSE/E:Erratunfk

Rev.PagePef, Parts No. Rev_.PagelRef, Parts No, Aw
¥ MNo., | B INo. = & # INo. | B  No, an &
A| 03 6| 48[400-35711
D| o2 18 28 |58-7080520-8P Al 03 18} 28|8S-4080820-7TP
AL 03 18} 341400-30533
D| 02 26 41122-56103 A 03 26 41133-43009
D| 02 28 51{85-81104710-7TFP Al 03 26 5 SK-8050412-TP
bl o2 40 41118-96907
Al 03 40 41121-20713
A 03 40| 57 |400-11755
A 03 40} 63|400-36778
A 03 40| 64 1400-30533
\ _J

—4F




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5!
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G N0 xS ) EF B_ND Y Ko

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 32 21 | SM-4040655-SP 2 31 | S$5-2090520-SL 2 4

BP-3000001-0R 26 62 | NM-6040002-SE 32 24 | SH-4040655-SP 14 30 | SS-2110910-SL 22 4

B1211-804-000 6 16 | NM-6040002-SE 34 23 | SM-4040855-SP 2 9 | SS-3090610-SP 2§

B1211-804-000 6 18 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26 | SM-4040855-SP 2 43 | SS-3080610-SP 14 32

B1212-704-000 6 17 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 | SK-4040855-SP 4 3 | SS-30906i0-SP 14 51

B1215-804-000 6 21 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 | SM-4040855-SP 4 14 | $S-4060310-SP 40 54

B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6040002-SE 38 24 | SM-4040855-SP 6 26 | SS-4060310-SP 40 55

B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 | SM-4040855-SP 8 32 | SS-4080620-TP 12 2

B1507-814-00P 40 38 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 | SM-4040855-SP 8 4i | SS-4080620-TP 15 38

B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 | SN-4040855-SP 12 15 | $5-4080620-TP 18 28

Bi508-804-00B 18 28 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 | SM-4040855-SP 12 35 | $S-4080620-TP 40 11

B1508-804-00B 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 | SM-4040855-SP 24 5 | S8-4080415-SP 20 45

B1509-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 | SH-4041001-SC 32 20 | SS-4090415-SP 20 46

B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-B0O50001-SE 36 29 | SM-4041001-SC 234 22 | $8-4090415-SP 20 47

B1510-814-000 18 17 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 | SH-4041001-SC 36 21 | SS-4090415-SP 20 48

B1510-814-000 18 32 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 | SM-4041001-SC 38 23 | SS-40%0515-SP 12 27

B1510-814-000 40 43 | N¥-606000i-SE 34 34 | SHM-4041055-SP 2 17 | $§-4090616-SP 14 4%

BI511-814-000 18 11 | NM-6060001-SE 38 35 | SM-4041055-SP 12 60 | SS-4081015-SP 2 14

B1511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 | SM-4041201-SC 32 22 | SS-4091015-SP 24 13

B1511-814-000 40 37 | NM-6080001-SE 30 9 | SM-404120i-SC 34 24 | S$S-4091015-SP 24 22

B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 | SM-4041201-SC 36 23 | $S-4110515-SP 8 33

B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 | S$¥-4041201-SC 38 25 | S§-4110515-SP 20 48

B1530-804-000 18 7 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 | SM-4041455-SN 10 27 | SS-4110615-SP 20 30

B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6i60511-SE 32 27 | SM-4042001-SC 32 23 | S$8-4112215-SP 26 13

B1530-804-000 40 33 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 | SM-4042001-SC 34 25 | SS-4120615-8P 2 12

B1539-804-000 40 28 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 | SM-4042001-SC 36 24 | S$S-4151215-SP 4 18

B1620-804-000 10 43 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 | SM-4042001-SC 38 26 | SS-5080212-TP 6 3

B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 | SM-4050855-SP 6 7 | SS-5090610-SP 27 11

B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NS-6090310-SP 27 12 | SM-4050855-SP 20 44 | SS-5080610-SP 28 23

B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 | SH-4050855-SP 26 28 | SS-5110710-SP 4 31

B2119-816-D00 15 30 | NS-6110310-SP 26 32 | SH-4051055-SP 22 8 | SS-5110710-S8P 27 17

B2119-816-E00 15 31 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 | SH-4051255-SP 4 7 | SS-5110710-SP 28 3

B2202-816-000 20 39 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 | SM-4051255-SP 12 25 | SS-5110710-SP 28 38

B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 | S¥-4051405-SE 32 18 | SS-5120810-SP 40 60

B2519-814-000 40 9 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 | SM-4051405-SE 34 20 | $S-5150510-SP 20 50

B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 | SM-4051405-SE 36 19 | SS5-6060210-SP 18 10

B3534-352-000 26 7 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 | SM-4051405-SE 38 21 | SS-6060210-SP 18 25

B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 | SM-4051601-SC 26 35 | SS-6080210-SP 40 36

BS151-771-0A0 30 27 SM-4060801-SE 26 64 | SS-6060340-SP 18 44

B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 | SW-4061201-SE 34 33 | SS-6060410-TP 40 29

B8163-771-000 30 8 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 | SH-4061201-SE 38 34 | SS-6060440-TP 14 13

B3153-771-000 30 20 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 | SM-6040600-SP 12 22 | SS-6060440-TP 18 16

B8153-771-000 30 40 | PS-0300062-KH 14 16 | SM-6051202-TP 10 34 | $S-6060440-TP 18 31

BO112-804-000 40 3 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 | SM-6051202-TP 15 2 | §$5-5060440-TP 40 42

SH-6051202-TPF 15 14 | SS-6080320-SP 10 15

CH-3002000-A1 4 17 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 | SM-6061200-SP 14 23 | SS-6080340-SP 12 55

CH-3002000-01 2 40 | RE-0300000-X0 16 47 | SM-6061200-SP 16 27 | SS-6080340-SP 16 17

CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | RE-0500000-E0 12 41 | SM-6061202-TP 6 33 | SS-6080410-SP 14 28

CQ-2000000-00 8 44 | R4200-J6E-DOO 22 1 | SM-6061202-TP 6 37 | SS-5080410-SP 40 12

(Q-2000000-00 14 57 | R4305-J6E-EQ0 22 2 | SM-6061402-TP 8§ 3 | S5-6080720-SP 8 23

CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | R4508-JGE-DO0 22 3 | SM~B061402-TP 8 8 | $S-6081210-TP 6 42

CQ-2020000-00 14 58 SM-6061402-TP 10 6 | SS-6090420-SP 28 11

CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 | SM-6061402-TP 23 3 | SS-6090620-TP 12 8

C5-0400671-SD 40 25 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 | SM-6061610-SC 32 17 | SS-6090620-TP 14 65

CS-111101H-SH 23 21 | SD-0600341-TP 20 42 | SE-6061610-SC 34 19 | SS-6090620-TF 15 37

C$-1111018-8H 23 22 | SD-0640241-SP 16 15 | SM-6061610-SC 36 18 | SS-6090630-TF 14 12

SD-0720271-SP 12 59 | SM-6061610-SC 38 20 | SS-6080630-TP 27 27

D8113-556-B00 30 7 | SD-0720803-TH 15 33 | SM-6061802-TP 26 21 | SS-6090630-TP 28 37

DB113-555-B00 30 19 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 | SM-8040302-TP 2 39 | SS-6080670-TP 8 37

D8113-565-B00 30 33 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 | SM-8040302-TP 40 26 | SS-6080670-TP 18 &

D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 | SM-8040402-TP 16 38 | $S-60%0670-TP 18 21

D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-3311500-SC 27 25 | SM-8050412-TP 26 & | SS-6090670-TP 18 36

SK-3311500-SC 28 35 | SH-8050502-TP 26 42 | SS-6090670-TP 40 32

EA-9500B01-00 8 18 | SK-3382001-SE 34 32 | SM-9061203-SE 30 34 | SS-6090810-SP 26 14

SK-3382001-SE 38 33 | SM-9061203-SE 40 17 | SS-6110610-TP 22 6

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SK-34I2001-SE 4 40 | SK-9082023-SE 306 28 | SS-6110610-TP 22 17

GPF-06060000 30 15 | SK-3513200-SC 27 26 | SM-9082513-CF 28 28 | SS-6110710-TP 15 35

GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3513200-SC 28 31 | SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 | SS-61i0710-TP 15 38

GPF-06070000 30 16 | SL-8061291-SE 30 12 | SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 | S$-61107i0-TP 16 &

GPF-06080000 30 5 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 | 5Q-1110451-MZ 26 31 | SS-6111040-SP 23 &

GPF-06080000 30 17 | S1.-9082091-SE 30 10 | SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 | S5-6111440-SP 2 47

SL-9082091-SE 30 22 | $Q-111045i-MZ 26 53 | SS-6111610-SP 23 10

MDC-270B1100 8§ 53 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 | $Q-1150441-SB 26 50 | SS-6121020-SP 16 40

¥DC-270B1100 8 66 | SM-1040801-SC 4 4 | SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 | SS-6121020-SP 26 46

MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 | SQ-1150454-SD 26 26 | SS-6121220-TF 10 3

MML-018800CA 41 15 | SM-4030455-SP 12 16 | $S-1060610-SP 12 20 | $S-6151440-SP 22 34

— 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i BN hE i H__NO Likiia K ki ®_ N

58-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 40 51 121-56907 18 48

58-7060310-Sp 12 12 | S8-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65702 40 52 121-60008 40 41

58-7060310-5Pp 26 49 | $S-9151210-TP 16 6 115-66809 23 12 121-62202 18 41

$8-7060510-8P 18 3 [ SS-9154540-SP 40 61 115-93600 40 45 121-64802 18 37

38-7060510-3P 22 43 | §5-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-67409 18 40

§8-7060610-Sp 14 54 | ST-6030821-04 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-67508 18 43

§§-7060610-5P 18 9 j ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-40303 26 8 121-57607 18 42

§5-7060610-3P 18 24 118-45500 40 48 121-67706 18 46

§5-7060610-SP 40 35 | TA-0400301-0 26 41 118-45807 40 46 121-67805 18 38

$5-7080520-SP 18 13 | TA-0800504-R0 12 53 118-45906 40 49 121-76004 14 15

§8-7080520-SP 40 39 | TA-0950806-R0 24 4 118-46607 22 14 121-77903 22 41

§5-7090510-Sp 22 42 | TA~1030402-R0 10 7 11846805 22 28 122-53829 18 1

$3-7090530-SP Z 20 | TA-1871602-RO 4 4] 118-46805 22 33 122-56905 & 63

3$8-7090610-SP 2 22 | TA-2050416-R0 10 8 118-47605 40 13 122-57002 8 64

$5-7080610-8P 22 44 | TA-2050805-R( 4 42 118-48405 40 53 122-88403 41 10

$8-7090610-5p 24 10 118-T72009 18 5 122-88700 16 33

58-7080610-SP 24 19 | WP-0250516-SD 18 B 118-72009 18 20 122-88808 227

§8-7090611-SL 4 34 | wWp-0250516-5D 18 23 118-72009 40 31 123-15809 26 3

58-7090710-5P 22 25 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-76166 18 4 123-16006 26 10

83-7090850-SP 14 26 | Wp-0370316-3D 23 20 118-76869 18 18 123-16105 26 11

$5-7091410-8P 2 33 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-88104 4 14 123-17004 26 9

38-7110510-8P 2 27 | wp-0371016-SD 12 28 118-90001 14 1 123-40303 14 31

$8-7110510-8P 16 14 | WP-0371026-8D 24 14 118-80100 22 37 123-40402 14 33

S8-7110T10-8L 20 29 | WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-80308 22 38 123-40501 14 48

S8-T110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-98103 40 6 123-40600 14 25

38-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 119-18109 26 6 123-40709 14 27

§8-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-D480856-SP 12 62 119-49104 40 27 123-40808 14 50

S8-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0621016-Sp 12 63 119-49807 12 65 123-40907 14 35

55-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0651056-8D 26 22 119-59400 27 21 123-41806 27 86

§3-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-59558 28 15 123-41806 27 16

§5-7110840-3P 14 36 | WP-0751576-8D 4 25 119-60655 30 1 123-41806 28 25

58-7110840-8F 16 28 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-60754 30 13 123-41905 27 5

$8-7110840-Sp 22 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-64509 40 J4 123-41954 27 4

S8-7110840-5P 24 24 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-65704 40 18 123-42101 2 11

88-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 20 23 119-65753 40 16 123-47167 22 9

58-7111410-1P 6 32 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-65803 40 19 123-47266 22 10

88-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-1002036-SE ~ 27 28 119-92005 40 15 123-47308 41 86

$8-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1002036-8E 28 39 119-99367 14 13 131-00805 2 16

S8-7111410-TF 16 2§ | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 120-156301 22 38 131-00904 2 15

58-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-1612616-8E 34 27 120-15400 22 40 131-01001 221

88-7111810-TP & 29 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-02208 22 16 131-01209 2 18

88-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-02810 22 23 131-¢1308 2 30

$3-7111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0510002-EN 32 29 121-02950 22 31 131-01407 2 18

§8-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0510002-X8 34 31 121-03107 22 29 131-01506 2 25

$8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-03305 2 28 131-01605 2 26

S5-7150740-5P 16 45 | WS-0510002-KK 38 32 121-03701 22 18 131-01803 3 32

53-7161120-SP 22 30 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-04550 40 22 131-01902 2 36

58-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-056458 40 21 131-02058 2 35

$3-8080310-TP & 65 | WS-D861410-KR 30 29 121-09153 6 28 131-02207 2 45

§8-8080310-TP & 67 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-16604 10 18 131-02405 2 3

$5-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-16703 10 19 131-02504 4 20

§5-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-16802 10 20 131-02553 4 18

55-8090530-TP 8 57 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-16901 10 2] 131-02603 4 23

$3-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-17008 10 22 131-02702 22 46

$8-8110410-TP 2 23 | W3-1643202-KR 38 29 121-18204 12 10 131-02800 4 38

$3-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 3 121-18303 129 131-03650 2 3

$8-8110410-TP 10 11 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-20150 6 38 131-03809 2 13

83-8110410-TF 12 44 | WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 121-20705 15 11 131-03908 4 24

§5-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-20713 40 4 131-04005 2 1

85-8110520-TP 16 30 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-21612 16 34 131-04104 2 51

§8-8151150-TP 6 b 121-22362 6 30 131-04203 2 2

§8-8660330-Sp 12 32 107-53309 4 39 121-23360 6 34 131-04302 2 44

38-8660330-8p 23 23 111-51065 30 26 121-23659 14 24 131-04500 4 10

35-5660610-TP 8 56 111-51309 30 31 121-23709 40 7 131-04807 4 29

$5-8660610-TP 14 61 111-55108 27 19 121-29805 26 20 131-04806 6 20

88-8660610-TF 14 64 111-55108 28 32 121-25904 26 18 131-07602 6 4

§8-8090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 27 20 121-32155 6 43 131-07701 6 10

§5-8090610-TP 14 42 111-55207 28 33 121-32619 22 15 131-07800 6 6

$5-3090823-TF 23 19 111-57567 30 2 121-32700 22 20 131-08008 6 23

85-8111010-SP 12 3 111-59001 3 6 121-32809 2228 131-08105 6 24

8$8-8111010-SP 22 21 111-59001 30 18 121-32908 22 24 131-08204 & 25

§8-8111050-8p 12 51 111-59365 30 14 121-33005 22 27 131-08303 6 27

§8-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46501 30 38 121-33104 22 22 131-08402 & 8

88-9112310-8p 40 50 112-46600 30 37 121-33211 22 11 131-08501 6 9

88-9151210-TF 14 6 115-01301 40 23 121-52488 40 30 131-10002 3 15

58-9151210-TP 14 9 11544707 40 5 121-53763 18 35 131-10101 8 5

—44 —




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% BN &R BN EE N X N0

131-10200 8 22 | 131-22809 12 24 | 131-42955 26 33 | 131-67853 38 1

131-10259 8 21 | 131-23302 1239 | 131-43300 26 29 | 131-67903 32 8

131-10507 8 2 | 131-23302 16 44 | 131-43417 26 43 | 131-67903 34 9

13110556 8 1 | 131-2590] 15 13 | 131-43508 26 44 | 131-67903 3% 9

131-10606 8 4 | 131-25950 15 12 | 131-43607 26 47 | 131-67903 38 9

131-10705 8 24 | 131-26008 15 4 | 131-43706 26 48 | 131-68000 32 8§

131-10804 8 25 | 131-26354 15 9 | 131-43805 26 27 | 131-68000 34 10

131-10903 8 26 | 131-26503 15 19 | 131-44001 26 30 { 131-68000 36 19

131-11000 8 27 | 131-26602 15 20 | 131-44100 26 39 | 131-68000 38 10

131-11109 8 31 | 131-26701 15 21 | 131-44209 26 40 | 131-68109 32 10

131-11208 8 34 | 131-26800 15 22 | 131-47301 23 9 | 131-68109 34 11

131-11307 8§ 35 | 131-26909 15 3 | 131-47400 23 7 | 131-68109 36 11

131-11406 8 36 | 131-27006 15 17 | 131-47509 23 2 | 131-68109 38 1l

131-11505 8 38 | 131-27105 15 18 | 131-47558 23 1 | 131-68208 32 11

131-11604 8 39 | 131-27204 15 23 | 131-50503 23 17 | 131-68208 34 12

131-11703 8 40 | 131-27303 15 24 | 131-50602 23 18 | 131-68208 36 12

131-15001 16 1 | 131-27402 15 26 | 131-50701 22 45 | 131-68208 38 12

131-15100 16 2 | 131-27501 15 26 | 131-50800 23 11 | 131-68307 36 31

131-15209 16 4 | 131-28103 15 16 | 131-50809 23 5 | 131-68356 3% 3

131-15258 16 3 | 131-28202 20 31 | 131-51006 23 6 | 131-68408 34 18

131-15407 16 8 | 131-28301 20 32 | 131-51105 22 35 | 131-68406 38 18

131-15654 16 32 | 131-28400 20 33 | 131-51204 22 5 | 131-68505 34 2

131-15753 16 9 | 131-28509 20 34 | 131-51303 23 4 | 131-68505 38 3

131-15803 16 10 | 131-28608 20 35 | 131-55007 27 15 | 131-68802 34 4

131-15902 16 11 | 131-28707 20 36 | 131-55106 28 17 | 131-68802 38 4

131-16009 16 12 | 131-28905 20 37 | 131-55205 28 18 | 131-68851 34 2

131-16108 16 13 | 121-29101 20 40 | 131-55304 28 27 | 131-6885] 38 2

131-16207 16 18 | 131-29200 20 41 | 131-55403 27 13 | 131-68901 38 36

131-16306 16 20 | 131-29309 14 21 | 131-55403 28 16 | 131-68950 38 19

131-16405 16 22 | 131-29309 15 7 | 131-55502 27 10 | 131-70006 4 9

131-16504 16 23 | 131-29457 20 38 | 131-55502 28 22 | 131-70105 4 21

131-16603 16 24 | 131-29853 15 1 | 131-55601 27 8 | 131-70204 4 11

131-16702 18 2 | 131-20903 15 6 | 131-55601 28 20 | 131-70204 12 34

131-16801 16 7 | 131-29952 15 5 | 131-55700 27 9 | 131-70303 6 14

131-16900 16 21 | 131-31008 14 5 | 131-55700 28 21 | 131-70402 16 36

131-17007 16 19 | 131-31057 14 4 | 131-55759 27 7 | 131-70402 16 37

131-17106 16 34 | 131-31107 14 8 | 131-55759 28 13 | 131-70501 12 48

131-18054 10 1 | 131-31156 14 7 | 131-55858 28 5 | 131-70600 14 17

131-18708 10 16 | 131-31206 14 37 | 131-55908 28 8 | 131-70808 26 34

131-19300 10 14 | 131-31305 14 38 | 131-56005 28 9 | 131-71004 4 22

131-19409 10 23 | 131-31404 14 39 | 131-56104 28 10 | 131-72507 1010

131-19508 10 24 | 131-31503 14 40 | 131-56203 28 6 | 131-72556 10 9

131-19607 10 25 | 131-31602 14 41 | 131-56302 28 7 | 131-72705 8 55

131-19706 10 39 | 131-31701 14 44 | 131-56500 27 14 | 131-72754 8 54

131-19805 10 42 | 131-31800 14 46 | 131-60007 41 2 | 131-72804 14 60

131-19904 10 33 | 131-31909 14 45 | 131-60106 41 7 | 131-72804 14 63

131-19953 10 32 | 131-32006 14 47 | 131-60205 41 3 | 131-72853 14 59

131-20001 10 41 | 131-32501 14 20 | 131-60304 41 8 | 131-72853 14 62

131-20605 10 2 | 131-32550 14 19 | 131-60403 41 9 | 131-72903 2 38

131-20803 1233 | 131-32709 14 56 | 131-60601 41 11 | 131-75005 8 62

131-20802 12 29 | 131-37559 20 2 | 131-60700 4 43 | 131-78306 18 18

131-21009 1231 | 131-37609 20 12 | 131-60858 41 1 | 131-78306 18 33

131-21058 1230 | 131-37708 20 8 | 131-60908 27 2 | 131-78306 40 44

131-21108 12 52 | 131-37807 20 5 | 131-60908 28 2 | 131-78405 18 47

131-21207 12 43 | 131-37906 20 13 | 131-61005 27 1 | 131-91309 12 70

131-21256 12 42 | 131-38003 20 16 | 131-61005 28 1 { 131-91408 12 7

131-21306 1240 | 131-38102 20 14 | 131-61153 27 3 | 131-91606 12 64

131-21405 12 26 | 131-38201 20 15 | 131-61153 28 26 | 131-92406 12 66

131-21603 12 49 | 131-38201 20 27 | 131-62557 24 6 [ 131-92802 12 67

131-21900 12 45 | 131-38359 20 3 | 131-62565 24 7 | 131-93206 12 68

131-22007 8 49 | 131-38409 20 9 | 131-62573 24 8 | 131-93602 12 69

131-22007 10 35 | 131-38508 20 6 | 131-62805 24 9 | 132-00209 4 1

131-22007 23 13 | 131-38656 20 4 | 131-62805 24 18 | 132-00308 4 2

131-22106 8 50 | 131-38706 20 10 | 131-62904 24 11 | 132-00506 4 5

131-22106 10 36 | 131-38805 20 7 | 131-62904 24 20 | 132-00605 4 6

131-22106 23 14 | 131-38904 20 11 | 131-63001 24 12 | 132-00704 2 7

131-22205 8 51 { 131-39555 20 20 | 131-63001 24 21 | 132-00803 2 8

131-22205 10 37 | 131-39605 20 22 | 131-63159 24 15 | 132-00902 12 54

131-22205 23 15 | 131-39704 20 25 | 131-63167 24 16 | 132-01009 4 12

131-22304 8 52 | 131-39803 20 24 | 131-63175 24 17 | 132-01108 4 28

131-22304 10 38 | 131-39902 20 23 | 131-63456 24 1 | 132-01207 4 33

131-22304 23 16 | 131-40009 20 21 | 13163803 24 2 | 132-01306 4 32

131-22403 10 5 | 131-42500 26 25 | 131-63902 24 3 | 132-01405 4 16

131-22452 10 4 | 131-42500 41 16 | 131-67556 32 1 | 132-01454 4 15

131-22502 10 13 | 131-42609 8 48 | 131-67655 36 1 | 132-01504 2 4l

131-22700 12 18 | 131-42609 26 38 | 131-67754 34 1 | 132-01603 2 42

- 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H X0 X3 H__NO B XN S B NO

132-04003 4 35 132-30305 26 1 400-23234 6 2

132-05406 6 19 132-35304 22 19 400-23235 6 1

132-07808 8 20 132-40007 2 48 400-25294 40 56

132-08004 3§ 68 132-401086 2 49 400-30533 18 34

132-08103 8 17 132-40205 2 50 400-30533 40 64

132-08350 8 16 132-44009 8 46 400-35711 6 48

132-08459 8 42 132-44108 10 30 400-36778 a0 63

132-08509 § 43 133-43009 26 4

132-085608 § 47

132-08707 8 30 229-01805 4 37

132-08806 8 28 229-21407 20 26

132-08805 8§ 29 229-24708 4 8

132091901 8 9 229-30309 32 12

132-09200 8 10 229-30309 34 13

132-09309 § 11 229-30309 3% 13

13209408 8 12 229-30309 38 13

132-09507 8 13 229-30408 32 6

132-09606 8 14 229-30408 34 7

132-09705 8§ 19 229-30408 36 7

132-09804 8 T 229-30408 38 7

132-09853 8 6 229-30507 32 3

132-12501 15 39 229-30507 36 4

132-12600 16 31 229-30556 32 2

132-12709 16 35 229-30556 35 2

132-12808 16 41 229-30705 32 4

132-12915 16 43 229-30705 34 5

132-13012 12 38 229-30705 36 5

132-13012 16 42 229-30705 38 5

132-15157 12 1 229-30804 32 18

132-15306 12 4 229-30804 34 17

132-15405 12 5 229-30804 % 17

132-15504 12 6 229-30804 38 17

132-15603 12 i 229-30903 32 15

132-15702 12 11 229-30903 34 186

132-15801 12 17 229-30903 36 16

132-15900 12 13 229-30903 38 16

132-16007 12 14 229-31000 32 14

132-16106 12 19 228-31000 34 15

132-16205 12 21 229-31000 36 15

132-16304 12 23 229-31000 38 15

132-16601 10 28 229-31109 32 13

132-16700 10 29 229-31109 34 14

132-16809 10 26 229-31109 36 14

132-17351 12 47 229-31109 8 14

132-17401 12 57 229-31307 32 T

132-19500 12 58 229-31307 34 8

132-17708 12 36 229-31307 36 8

132-17807 10 12 228-31307 38 8

132-17906 12 31 229-31406 32 5

132-18052 12 50 229-31406 34 6

132-18102 12 56 229-31406 36 6

132-20009 15 15 229-51406 3 6

132-21403 14 66 228-32800 41 4

132-21502 14 67 228-33006 41 12

132-21601 14 68 229-331056 41 5

132-21700 14 69 229-33303 41 I3

132-21809 14 70 236-30007 8 45

132-215808 14 71 236-30007 26 54

132-22203 14 52

132-22302 14 &3 310-18005 26 56

132-22401 14 2% 310-18005 26 60

132-22609 14 2

13222708 14 3 400-10804 14 55

132-25008 20 1 400-10805 15 10

132-25107 20 18 400-11234 14 72

132-25107 20 19 400-11755 44 57

132-28655 26 23 400-11757 40 b8

132-28804 26 55 400-11758 40 62

132-28803 26 58 440-15637 14 10

132-2%000 26 61 4040-16762 26 12

132-29109 26 57 400-16763 26 16

132-29208 26 51 400-16841 14 11

132-29307 26 19 400-17714 6 47

132-2935%6 26 17 400-17824 6 4]

132-29406 26 58 400-18044 26 2

132-30107 26 45 400-22255 40 5%

— 46 —




J“KE“’ JUKI xRtas

HELVRD, ZHEBIL
JUK] CORPORATION To order or for further

! information,
” please contact:

H Copyright (€) 2002—-2006 JUKI CORR HIOA-Y YR FRERERDDFEL{KES DESBYET,

; FZBOABERKNCER. HET5I & % The description cavered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET. EIOA—Y YR bk, 2006530 RECHSTHTERLLLOTT,
All rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2006.

Printed in Japan



1-Needle Lockstitch Straight Button-Holing
Industrial Sewing Machine

SE—FHFRIEOROHDZOY
LBH-761-LBH-762-LBH-763

& Subclasses

PARTS LIST

BE7610TOPJA

No.0029-12



